Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Andreas W. DREHER	Name: Ophthonix, Inc.
Addillonal name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(5):	
Execution Date(s): May 20, 2002	10455 Pacific Center Court
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	city:San Diego
Government Interest Assignment	state: California
Exacutiva Order 9424, Confirmatory License	United States of Country: America zip: 92121
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/338,090 Additional numbers attached?	This document is being filed together with a new application, B. Patent No.(s) Yes X No.
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard C. Kim MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 578472000604 Street Address: 12531 High Bluff Drive Suite 100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Julie 100	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip; 92130-2040 Phone Number: (858) 720-5142	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Explration Date
Fax Number: (858) 720-5125	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952
Email Address: RKim@mofo.com	Authorized User Name Richard C. Kim
9. Signature: Rich Can-	April 6 , 2006
Richard C. Kim, Registration No. 40,046	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

PATENT REEL: 017459 FRAME: 0133

700257245

PATENT

Client Code: OPH.004A

Page 1

Application No.: 10/044,304 Filing Date: October 25, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Andreas W. Dreher, a German citizen, residing at 3105 Pasco Cristal, Escondido, California 92029, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a EYEGLASS MANUFACTURING METHOD USING VARIABLE INDEX LAYER for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 10/044,304, Filing Date October 25, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, OPHTHONIX, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 10455 Pacific Center Court, San Diego, California 92121, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

· IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>20</u> day of <u>المر</u>

STATE OF California } ss.

On May 20, 2002, before me, Allen R. Wolski, personally appeared Andreas W. Dreher, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

S:\DOC\$\REC\RE

RECORDED: 04/10/2006

ALLEN R. WOLSKI
Correnission # 1189464
50 Nigtory Public - California
San Diega County
My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2002

e_p. Wor

Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 017459 FRAME: 0134